1.The Department of Education-Division of Zamboanga Sibugay intends to procure 2700 units of Mobile Tablets to
Learners as Supplementary Learning Resources with Digitized Supplementary Learning Materials for JHS & SHS -Lot
4 with the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of Forty Million Four Hundred Seventy-Three Thousand
(Php40,473,000.00).

2.The DEPED-Division of Zamboanga Sibugay, through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), now invites technically,
legally, and financially capable suppliers for the said Mobile Tablets.

3.The procurement procedure for this requirement is Negotiated Procurement under Two-Failed Biddings pursuant to